PROMISSORY NOTE

Kennewick, Washington
March 15, 2023

$425,375.15

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned promises to pay to the order of Candy
Mountain LLC , the principal sum of Four Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand, Three Hundred,
Seventy-Five, and 15/100 Dollars ($425,375.15) in lawful money of the United States of
America with interest thereon in like lawful money at the rate of nine and three quarter percent
(9.75%) per annum with monthly payments of principal and interest of Three Thousand, Six
Hundred, Fifty-four and 63/100 Dollars ($3,654.63), with the first payment due on or before
the tenth (10th) day April of 2023, and shall continue at that rate until paid in full.

Any amounts not paid by the twentieth (20th) day of the month shall be subject to a late
payment fee of one and one-half percent (1 1/2%) of the amount due.

The undersigned, at its option, may prepay the principal balance plus accrued interest at
any time without penalty.

If an installment of principal and interest is not paid within thirty (30) days of the date
when due, at the option of the holder of this Note, an action may be instituted to recover the full
amount of the principal and interest owed, or any part thereof, and in such case, the prevailing
party, in addition to the costs provided by statute, shall be entitled to a reasonable attorney’s fee
incurred as a result of the action. If an action is so instituted, all principal amounts due shall bear
interest at the rate of twelve percent (12%) per annum from the date when the amount was not
paid when due. Any judgment rendered under this Promissory Note shall bear interest at the rate
of twelve percent (12%) per annum.

The undersigned waives presentment for payment, protest and notice of dishonor of this
note.

Pay to: SUMMIT VIEW WATERWORKS, LLC
Candy Mountain LLC

PO Box 1307 . /W/ g :
Gig Harbor, WA 98335 By:
Its: %%M,;
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thefourcs

From: "Michele Coyne" <michele103wiserpkwy@gmail.com>
Date: Friday, January 10, 2020 10:05 AM

To: "Geoff Clark" <thefourcs@comcast.net>

Ce: "Kirk Rathbun" <k2rathbun@gmail.com>

Attach:  Reservior 2.pdf
Subject: SVWW Reservoir Reimbursement

Geoff and Jan,
Kirk asked that I forward the attached bills for reimbursement to SVWW: totaling $22,425.57.

These are expenses starting in 2018 for the second reservoir. Since it has been determined that CMLLC
will pay for the new reservoir, SVWW is seeking reimbursement for those items already paid.

SVWW will receive the reimbursement in 2020 but you may choose to issue the check in December
2019 or January 2020 depending on the needs for CMLLC.

Please let Kirk or I know if we can answer any questions on the request.
Thank you,
Michele

Michele Coyne

phone (509) 735-2151
fax  (509) 735-2436

6046

- -Summit View Water Works /1112020
_ * 68900- Well Expense oles 2242557



5. This Agreement may only be amended, supplemented, modified, or terminated by
written notice.

If you agree with the above terms, sign in the place provided below and send me an
executed copy of this letter, retaining the other copy for your records. Please include a
check for the noted retainer amount, I appreciate this opportunity to be of service. If you
have any need to talk to me, I can be most reliably reached by email at
rmoorepe@yahoo.com and at cell # (253) 363-1258.

S (o

Engineer, Richard A. Moore, PE.  Date Client, Kirk Rathbun
For Peninsula Engineering Services, Inc. For Summit View Water Works

Addendum: PES Inc. to reference Agreement #2019Res? for all billing relating to the New Water Storage
Reservoir for Summit View Water Works.

SUMMIT VIEW WATER WORKS « (608) 735-2151 4518
Peninsula Engineering Services, Inc. 5/28/2019
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
5/25/2019 Bl 2019Res2 May 2019 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Check Amount 5,000.00

yw

6,000.00

T REOROER, CALL YOUR LOTAL SAFEGUARD DISTRIBUTOR AT 608-545-8945 COXFIAXAOZOB00  YNIEFORGTHO
EBBDMF STKDXOI. 08/22/2018 12:27 144~ @
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PENINSULA ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. Richard A, Moore. P.E.
P.0. Box 2693

Bremerton, WA 98310

(253) 363-1258 cell

rmoorepe@yahoo.com

May 25, 2019

Mr. Kirk Rathbun

Summit View Water Works
P.O. Box 7224

Kennewick, WA 99336

Subject: Letter of Agreement for Civil Engineering Services
New Water Storage Reservoir for Summit View Water Works

Dear Kirk:

This Agreement pertains to work to be provided by Peninsula Engineering Services, Inc. (PESI)
to Summit View Water Works (SVWW) to assist with the design and construction of a new water
storage reservoir. A specific Scope of Work and Budget for all work to be performed under

this Agreement follows.

SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET

TASK 1) Permitting Assistance; PESI will prepare all submittals necessary to get a
County building permit for the new reservoir, including property line setback variance
application, etc. Assume 30 hrs @ $120/hr.

Permitting Assistance....... Heeeeettaeersttntsensnaesrasasmnserensorennnnenorens .3 3,600.00

TASK 2) Prepare Project Construction Drawings:#lans will include review and
coordination of tank plans from Baker Silo, cover sheet, site grading and foundation plan,
site plan/yard piping plan, and detail sheets

Prepare Construction Drawings......coceeriieereresseeeenccssnreonsnmmssnssnn $ 15,000.00

TASK 3) Design Phase Correspondence, Meetings, and Project Management: Time
is budgeted to cover Engineer’s written and oral communication with client, other
consuitants, contacts at Benton County and WA-DOH, etc; and, attendance at meetings
and/or teleconferences, if required. Estimate a maximum of 16 hrs @ $120/r.

Cerrespondence, Meetings, and Project Management............ sesesaneenn$ 1,920.00

TASK 4) Geotechnical Sapport During Construction:

PESI will hire GN Northern, Inc. (GNN) to provide services during project construction,
including inspection of preparation of the subgrade for the tank foundation and any
necessary soil sample collection/testing. GNN’s services will include: up to 50 hrs for

Mr. Kirk Rathbun
May 25, 2079
Pgge }



Construaction Phase Geotechnical Support....... Srersesrnrsocnnnnannes toreneeanse.$ 7,850.00

TASK 5) Construction Phase Project Support: Time and materials as necessary to
render support during project construction. Typically includes answering Contractor
questions, assessing Change Order requests, site visits for inspections, etc. Estimate a
maximum of 32 hrs @ $120/hr.

Construction Phase Project Support ..................... cerereretninectiserenrases $ 3,840.00
Reimbursable Expenses: Budget for typical expenses, including travel ($0.53/mi),

lodging, meals, plotting, copies, ete............ § 800.00
(This is an estimated budget; actual amount may be more or less.)

Total. AR Project Expenses for Civil Engineering.................... svsserpsd $ 33.010.00

DELIVERABLES

I'will deliver to you, to the Benton County Building Department, and to the WA State
Department of Health the required numbser of planset copies. I will deliver all documents
as both hard-copies and as digital media.

SCHEDULE

I can begin work on this project immediately. I will commit to providing you with a first
set of documents for submittal within 10 weeks of your execution of this Letter of
Agreement,

PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Client agrees to pay Engineer services rendered as indicated in the schedule of fees listed

above. A retainer of $5,000 js requested to cover time already spent in permitting
assistance and preliminary design. A first invoice for $10,000.00 will be sent to client
upon submittal of the first set of plans. The balance of fees for PESPs services will be
requested after the plans have been approved for construction by all attendant agencies.

M. Kirk Rathbun
May 25, 2019
Page 2



Invoices for construction phase services shall be submitted to SVWW periodically as
such services are rendered.

MISCELLANEQUS TERMS
Termination of Agreement

1. Client may terminate this Agreement for Client’s convenience upon written Notice of
Termination to Engineer.

2. Engineer may terminate this Agreement for breach by Client upon written Notice of
Termination to Client.

3. The effective date of Notice of Termination shall be 7 days after the postmark date of
the Notice of Termination.

4. In the event of termination by either party, the Engineer shall be paid for all services
rendered, including the services of his subconsultants and subcontractors, up until the
effective date of the Notice of Termination.

Indemnification

1. Client shall indemnify and hold harmless the Engineer and its personnel and other
design team members, from and against damages, losses and expenses (including
reasonable attorney’s fees) arising out of or resulting from the project, provided that any
such damages, losses, or expenses are cansed by the Client (except the Engineer) or
anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable. This indemnification shall include any
claim, damage or losses due to the presence of hazardous materials.

2. Engineer shall indemnify and hold harmless Client and its personnel against damages,
losses and expenses (including reasonable attorney’s fees) to the extent fhat they are
caused by the negligent act, error, or omission of the Engineer, its employees, or for acts
the Engineer may be liable for in performance of its services under this Agreement.

Legal Matters

1. This Agreement is to be governed by the State of Washington, and the parties agree
that jurisdiction and venue concerning this Agreement shall be the Municipality or
County where the project is located unless another location is mutually agreed upon.

2. Claims, disputes, or other matters relating to the Engineer’s performance under this
Agreement shall be subject to mediation as a condition precedent to any other form of
dispute resolution or litigation, unless the parties mutually agree otherwise. The parties
shall share the mediator’s fee and any filing fees equally.

3. In the event of litigation or other methods related to enforcement of payment
provisions of this Agreement, the Engineer shall be entitled to collect from the Client any
judgment or settlement sums due, court costs, and in addition, the reasonable value of the
Engineer’s time and expenses spent in connection with such collection action, computed
in accordance with the Engineer’s Standard Rate Schedule.

4. In the event of litigation arising out of this Agreement for any reason including failure
of mediation or as required to collect the results of mediation, the non-prevailing party
shall pay the prevailing party’s court costs, attorney’s fees, service of process fees, and
other litigation costs.

Mr. Kirk Rathbun
May 25, 2019
Page 3
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Applicant's or Legal Owner’s Name Print Nafhe & Title

Applicant’s or Legal

Signature: I A~ 7 @71;_. i,
< Signature) Title)
Y /PRy 0% AN N TR
The above signed officer of &L e~ (name of entity) warrants and

represents that all nesessary legal and corporate actions have been duly undertaken to permit _
‘&@Mﬁ P £, to submit this application and that the above

signed officer has been duly authorized and instructed to execute this application.

Any information submitted to the Benton County Planning Department is subject to
public records disclosure law for the State of Washington (RCW Chapter 42.17) and
all other applicable law that may require the release of the documents to the public.

NOTE: THE VARIANCE REQUEST FEE OF $630.00 MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE
APPLICATION. THIS FEE IS NON-REFUNDABLE. PLEASE MAKE THE CHECK PAYABLE
TO THE BENTON COUNTY TREASURER. THERE ARE NO GUARANTEES THAT YOUR

APPLICATION WILL BE APPROVED.

SUMMIT VIEW WATER WORKS « (608) 735-2151 4500
.Benton County 5/22/2019
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balanc:aggg Discount Pi.y;noe(;g
5122721 i 630.00 . .
v B varfe ' Check Amount 630.00

; j/A/U-W—WﬂZiM.W/d&W
v

-

nliiaded o\’nnl.-rr'lm‘rmlgll'auwn""" - I

Bank of America Chec 630.00

T

1/1/15 «



Planning Department Phone {509) 786-5612

P.0. Box 910 Fax (509) 786-5620
1002 Dudley Avenue planning.department@co.benton.wa.us
Prosser. WA 09350 co.benton.wa.us

INFORMATION HANDOUT FOR
VARIANCE APPLICANTS

This packet is designed to assist you in preparing your application for a Variance Request.
Applications may be submitted to the Benton County Planning Department, P.O. Box 910, 1002
Dudley Avenue, Prosser, WA 99350 or to the Benton County Building Department, 5600 W. Canal
Drive, Kennewick, WA 99336 between the hours of 8 a.m. and noon and 1 p.m. and 5 p.m.,
Monday thru Friday.

Please provide the following information at the time of submittal. If any of the following
information is not available, we may not be able to process your application.

1. A completed application form and applicable non-refundable fee of $630.00.
Please be as specific as possible with regard to your proposed use on the application, you may
use an additional sheet, if necessary. ALL persons wi i in

_ ich the I $€ 3 : -

2. A detailed scaled drawing showing the following: location of proposed and/or
existing structure(s), access to the site, easements and the distance to the parcei lines and the
area for which the variance is required. Please see the attached sample site plan.

3..  Written approval from the respective municipality if the property will be served by
a public water and/or sewer system.

NOTE: THE APPLICATION FEE IS NON-REFUNDABLE. THERE ARE NO GUARANTEES
|THAT YOUR APPLICATION WILL BE APPROVED.

Any information submitted to the Benton County Planning Department is subject to
public records disclosure law for the State of Washington (RCW Chapter 42.17) and
all other applicable law that may require the release of the documents to the public.

THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE MET:

Any variance granted shall be subject to such conditions as will ensure that the adjustment
thereby authorized shall not constitute a grant of special privilege inconsistent with the limitations
upon other properties in the vicinity and zone in which the subject property is situated, and that
the following circumstances are found to apply; (a) because of special circumstances applicable
to subject property, including size, shape , topography, location or surroundings, the strict
application of the zoning ordinance is found to deprive subject property of rights and privileges
enjoyed by other properties in the vicinity and under identical zone classification; (b) that the

1/1/15

\



f"‘ -
‘ granting of the variance will not be materially detrimental to the public welfare or injurious to the
property or improvements in the vicinity and zone in which subject property is situated.

Upon determining that you have submitted a complete application, a file will be setup and the
application routed to appropriate reviewing agencies. Each agency will review your application
and provide the planning department with their comments. A legal notice will be published in the
paper and also sent to property owners within 300 feet of the proposed action.

The application will be heard at an Open Record Hearing before the Hearings Examiner. The
applicant or a representative must be present to answer any questions the examiner may
have relative to the proposed variance. You will be sent a staff memo and agenda notifying you
as to what date your application will be heard.

After the open record hearing, the Hearings Examiner determines whether the variance request
is to be granted, granted with conditions or denied. Written notification of the decision is sent to
the applicant. Upon receipt of the written confirmation that the conditions of approval (if any)
have been met your permit will be issued.

TIME FRAME: Once the application is deemed complete the review process will begin and
provided there is no continuation of the application, a decision on the Variance request will be
made within 120 days.

APPEALS: Dedisions of the Hearing Examiner shall be final unless the original applicant or a
party with standing makes an appeal to the Superior Court of Benton County per RCW 36.70C
after the written notice of decision has been rendered.

Any questions regarding this process should be directed to the Benton County Planning
Department, 786-5612 - Prosser or 736-3086 - TH-Cities. The office hours are Monday through
Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., clased noon to 1 p.m. and Holidays.

RISDICTI TO BE CONTACTED

BENTON COUNTY PLANNING DEPT BENTON COUNTY BUILDING DEPT
Planning Annex - 1002 Dudley Avenue 5600 W. Canal Drive

Prosser, WA 99350 Kennewick, WA 99337

Prosser: 786-5612 Prosser: 786-5622

Kennewick: 736-3086 Kennewick: 735-3500

1/1/15



If you wish to be contacted via email please list your email address:

- (

BENTON COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT
VARIANCE APPLICATION

FILE NO.

Name and address of applicant: Summit View Water Works

PO Bx 7224, Kennewick, WA 99336
Phone number: Home: (509) 727-7667 Work: (509) 735-2151

k2rathbun@amail.com

2.

Summit Vie

Legal owners name and address:
Candy Mountain LLC. PO Box 1307. Gic Harbor. WA 98335
Phone number: Home Work (253) 677-3402

Legal description or Parcel Number of property for which permit is for: __SUMMIT VIEW
NO 1 TRACT A SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD. (Parcel No.
109883020003000.)

Section of the zoning ordinance under which it is claimed that a variance should be
granted.(To be completed by the Planning Department).

A variance is being requested for the purpose of —Siting a new water storage reservoir for
Yvale €iL = 4 IiC ¢ e S " .' Ya(es i 1 E2

What is the minimum variance that will alleviate hardship?

Are there special circumstances such as lot size, slope, topography or necessary size or

shape of the building which prevent co
i > hias chanaied over ine

mpliance with
[ e Buiiding aoessitating &

the zoning ordinance? If so, explain:
frecessitaling a farqer (wide i e new wale

Yy / IOOUR) 1or ITe e ac

Does strict application of the zoning ordinance deprive subject property of rights and
privileges enjoyed by other properties in the vicinity and under the same zoning

ification? If so, explain: ict application of the zoni ve an
/ n the subje erty. ould fimit the size-of wa z SSaVOIr ha




o. The property will be served by:

WATER: Well Private System _ X City System

SEWER: Septic Tank _X City Sewer

POWER: PUD _X__ REA

PHONE: Yes X No ___ Name of Utility Frontier

GAS: Yes ___ No___ Name of Utility

CABLE: Yes No ___ Name of Utility

IRRIGATION: Yes X No__ Name of Utility . Summit View Water Works
PRIVATE IRR. Yes ____ No____

10.  The applicant shall attach a site plan of the property, drawn to a scale of one inch equals
fifty feet (1"=50") unless otherwise spedifically approved by the Planning Department,
showing the following information.

11.  Zoning classification of property involved: RL1

12.  Total acreage - lot size involved: 0.2727

COMMENTS OR PERTINENT INFORMATION:

red by Richard Mo

- i o i
I certify that the information given above is true and complete.

Applicant's Signature Print Name Date
Signature of Legal Owners Print Name Date
Signature of Person with additional Print Name Date

ownership interest

1/1/15
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Attn: Mr. Kirk Rathbun
Summit View Water Works

PO Box 7224

Kennewick, WA 98336

)
PENINSULA ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. Richard A. Moore, P.E.
P.O. Box 2693
Bremerton. WA 98310
(253) 363-1258 cell

rmoorepe@yahoo.com

Project: Engineering Services - SVWW Reservoir No. 2 Pre-Design
Date of Bill: Dec 18, 2018

12117718

Additional work from GN Northern and

$1,500.00

follow-up letter report on reservoir pre-design

SUMMIT VIEW WATER WORKS » (509} 735-2 151

TOTAL DUE: $1,500.00

oy 438
Peninsula Engineering Servicelmwic. . - a 1/4/2019 I8t
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discoun :
12/18/2018 Bil Res2 g1 ,500.00 1,500.00 t iasyglo%
Check Amount 1,500.00
Bank of America Chec 1,500.00
@ m‘ﬁm;-;m e WWMWMMMWATW Convaxoego00a YI1SFORE743

EBRDMF STHDKO 03/22/2018 12:27 31-
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From: Richard Moore rmoorepe@yahao.com
Subject: Bill for Geotech Report
Date: August 6, 2018 at 10:48 AM
Ta: Kirk Rathbun k2rathbun@gmail.com, Michele Spaulding michele103wiserpkwy@gmail.com

Piease see below bill for the Geotech Report for the new water tank. A hard copy will be mailed to you today.

PENINSULA ENGINEERING

Richard A.

SERVICES, INC. Moore, P.E.

P.O. Box 2693
! Bremerton. WA 98310
[ {253) 363-1258 cell
iSummit View Water Works moarepe@yahoo.cor
101904 Wiser Parkway #103

Kennewick, WA 99338

iPr oject: Engineering Services - Geotechnical Report for new water storage

reservoir
Date of Bill: Aug 6, 2018
Bill for Services
T
Dafte Vask |Description Hours ‘Expemas Amount
(Services Budget: $10,000.00) |
_ (Paid To-Date: $5,000.00)
s S —— — - . | I
08104718 1 E:ll:\\‘fery of Geotechnical Report from | ,LSE,OD0.0D
E | : ! 1 —
I . I
I — | =
| T - 1
I
1 =
SUMMIT VIEW WATER WORKS - (509} 735-2151 — . 4255
Peninsula Engineering Service—Iinc. S 8/6/2018
Date Type Reference Original Am$. _ Balance Due Discount Payment
8/6/2018 Bill  Bal GeoTech Rpt 5,600.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Check Amount 5,000.00
***Restricted Capital P 5,000.00
SF5001-1 TDHEOSDRCALLWRLDCALSAFEGUMDNSWATW CENWAX0820000 YHSFW6TI0 ~

@Safeguatr LTHOURA SR SKTSORHIN

EBBOGF STKDKO 03/29/2018 1227 -167. o0



SUMMIT VIEW WATER WORKS «(509) 735-2151 4130
A Fan
Peninsula Engineering Servicd Anc. : 6/13/2018
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
6/11/2018 Bill Deposit 6,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Check Amount 5,000.00
Bank of America Chec New Water Reservoir - deposit 5,000.00
é ;] TOREORDER, CALL YOUR LOCAL SAFEGUARD ESTRIBUTOR AT 500-545-8845 Cr2Coped 0000 Vitsra0ere i
SAREGUARD. upovss srm cosmenoa 6. 09/15/2036 15:04

PENINSULA ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.  Richard A. Moore, P.E.

P.0. Box 2693
Bremerton, WA 92310
(253) 363.1258 cell
rmoorepe@yahoo.com
June 11, 2018
Mr. Kirk Rathbun
Summit View Water Works
101904 Wiser Parkway #103
Kennewick, WA 99338
Subject: Letter of Agreement (LOA) for Civil Engineering Services

Pre-Design Services for New Water Reservoir
Dear Kirk:
This LOA covers the provision of civil and geotechnical engineering services you will
need to get ready to build a new water storage reservoir for SVWW. A specific Scope of

M7Aawlr AarnA DsvAnat E’»“' a1l swnwl 41 ha navfrsminad smdos thin A rnaamiant FAllavea

NOT INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE SCOPE OF WORK
® Land Surveying Services

Utility Location Services

Any type of design work or preparation of plans and specifications
Any type of environmental analysis or assessment

Site visit during soils investigation (Geotech Engineer will be present)

e ¢ o o

&)
h



B/2812018 Gmail - Fwd: Variance request VAR 2019901

»

[_ ‘V’B CGmail Michele Spaulding <michele103wiserpkwy@gmail.com>
Fwd: Variance request VAR 2019-001
2 messages
Kirk Rathbun <k2rathbun@gmail.com> Wed, May 29, 2019 at 8:07 AM
To: Michele Spaulding <michele103wiserpkwy@gmail.com>, Kelly Rathbun <kelly39r@gmail.com>
Michele,
We need to send the balance of the app fee, believe its $70. Please send asap.
Kirk
Begin forwarded message:
From: Planning Department <Planning.Department@co.benton.wa.us>
Subject: Variance request VAR 2019-001
Date: May 28, 2019 at 4:58:47 PM PDT
To: "k2rathbun@gmail.com” <k2rathbun@gmail.com>, “rmoarepe@yahoo.com” <rmoorepe@yahoo.coms
Attached is the complete letter for your application. Please remember,
though, that we still need the remainder of the application fee. Please call if
you have any questions.
Thank you!
SUMMIT VIEW WATER WORKS » (509} 735-2151 4517
Benton County 5/29/2019
Date Type Reference Original Amt, Balance Due Discount Payment
5/29/2019 Bili Ap Fee Balance 70.00 70.00 70.00
Check Amount 70.00
Bank of America Chec 7000
SFEOm1 O REQROER, CALL YOUR LOCAL SAFEQUARD DISTRISUTOR AT 508-545.8865 CRIGAMX0020000  YTISFIRETAY -
® OIS SRR Gt . ENBDAF STKDRO1 03/92/20181227 -145.
B 2attachments o

image002.png
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“Rogers Surveying, Inc., P.S. RECEIVED NOY 12 208 Invoice
1455 Columbia Park Trail Suite 201
Richland, WA 99352 Dete cceougts
11/672018 34618-1
| BilTo
Summit View Water Works
PO Box 7224
Kennewick, WA 99336

|
_
Re: i : - o - - PO No. j

Easement

Date Service Provided | Hours/Miles Description Amount

Legal & exhibit for vacating portion of existing Benton PUD easement

, reservoir site.
9/26/2018 LSIT 1.5

"Set" tanks made proposed setback equidistant from existing property lines. 165.00
10/1/2018 LSIT 1 Drafted new tank locations. Wrote and reviewed legals. 110.00
SUMMIT VIEW WATER WORKS « (509) 735-2151 A\ 4 3 4 6
Rogers Surveying, inc., P.S. . ) L 11/26/2018

Dats Type Reference " Criginal Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
11/6/2018 Bill 346181 275.00 275.00 275.00
Check Amount 275.00

Bank of America Chec 275.00

SFE001-1 O REQRDER, CALL YOUR LOCAL SAFEGUARD DISTRIBUTOR AT 809-545-8545 COXNIXOOM00  VI1SFOOSTAY
@Seieg:anf URDHA  SLIS CRTSIRIIM

&
EBRIMF STKOKO1 03/22/2018 12:27 6.

I 1 |— - - - B

|
Approved by DPB:
DPR Credit Cards are accepted with 2 4% service fee. Total: $275.00
Phone # Fax # Terms Web Site
| (509) 783-4141 | (509) 783-8994 Net 30 days WWW.Togerssurveying.com




‘ﬁogers Surveying, Inc., P.S.

-

1"

1455 Columbia Park Trail Suite 201

Richland, WA 99352

£

¢ RECEIVED UG 01 208

Bill To

Summit View Water Works
PO Box 7224
| Kennewick, WA 99336

L

Invoice
Date Account #
72612018 26018-1

Re: P.O. No. j
Topographic survey
Date Service Provided | Hours/Miles Description Amount
Topo reservoir lot for future expansion.
6/29/2018 2-Man Crew 5 Searched for conirol and property corners. Collected topo shots for parcel. 725.00
6/29/2018 Mileage 30 Mileage 19.50
7/11/2018 CAD Draftsman 3 Draw topo. 270.00
7/12/2018 LSIT 0.5 Made drawing edits. 55.00
7/12/2018 CAD Drafisman 0.5 Drafting for topo. 45.00
7/12/2018 CAD Draftsman 4 Continued drawing topo. 360.00
7/13/2018 LSIT 1 Made minor revisions to drawing. 110.00
772512018 LSIT 25 Completed topo drafting and submitted for review. 275.00
7/26/2018 Credit Per PLS -300.00
VIEW ¥ 2 .
SUMMIT VIEW WATER WORKS « {509} 735-2151 ,”0\4 4 2 6 1
Rogers Surveying, Inc., P.S. N 8/7/2018
Date Type Reference Original Amt, Balance Due Discount Payment
7/26/2018 Bill 260181 1,569.50 1,669.50 1.559.50
Check Amount 1,659.50
Bank of America Chec 1,550.50
. SFEC0T-Y TO REORDER, CALL YOUR LOCAL SAFEGUARD DISTRIBUTUR AT 508-545 8845 CRNROWAZ000 YSRGS
1AHOUBR  SPBLIL CKPROMITHY =
EHBDAF STKDMOD 03/22/2018 1297 151~ o
(509) 783-4141 | (509) 783-8994 Net 30 days WWW.rogerssurveying.com
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PENINSULA ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

Richard A. Moore, P.E.

Summit View Water Works
101904 Wiser Parkway #103
Kennewick, WA 99338

Project:
Date of Bill: Aug 24, 2019

_ 653 Pleasant Ave.
Bremerton. WA 98337

(253) 363-1258 cell
rmoorepe@yahoo.com

Engineering Services - Geotechnical Report - Addendum No. 2

08/24/19 1__|Geotechnical Report from GNN $3,000.00
- Addendum No. 2
TOTAL DUE: $3.000.00
SUMMIT VIEW WATER WORKS » (509) 735-2151 o~ o~ 4621
Peninsula Engineering Service  ac. 9/3/2019 ‘
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Batance Due Discount Payment
8/24/2019 Bit Eng Geo Rpt 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Check Amount 3,000.00
AR
**Restricted Capital P 3,000.00

SF5001-1 TO REORDER, CALL YOUR LOUTAL SAFEGUARD DISTRIBUTOR AT 502-545-8345

HRHOUSA  SRELNF CXFStRIfIs

COWAXOO28000 VYHSRIGEMS

EEBDAP- $TKDHO 03/2272013% g1



Rogers Surveying, Inc., P.S. - Invoice
1455 Columbia Park Trail Suite 201

. Date Account #
Richland, WA 99352
71712019 22419-1
| Bill To
Summit View Water Works
PO Box 7224
Kennewick, WA 99336
[
L
Re: T P.O. No.
Lot survey
Date Service Provided | Hours/Miles Description Amount
Flag north line of reservoir tract.
7/16/2019 1-Man Crew 4 Found and located four property corners around Tract "A". Set three 380.00
points on north property line.
7/16/2019 Mileage 15 Mileage 9.75
7/16/2019 Materials 3.32

SUMMIT VIEW WATER WORKS - {509) 735-2151

4583
Dt Rogers 8urveygwg, nc., P.S. 7/29/2019
e Type Reference OriginakAmt. © Balance Due Di Payment
TM7/2019 Bill 2241941 " 393.07 393.07 oount 393.07
Check Amount 393.07
Bank of America Chec 393.07
mgm;;.ﬂl mm.mmmommemmwmmm

CRNRXBRM00  YIISFO0GKE

EBED4F.- STOKOL 03/22/0018-12:97 79 &
i Approved by DPB:

/ %(g Credit Cards are accepted with a 4% service fee. Total: $393.07
s

|I Phone # We value your feedback. You can leave your feedback on our ’ Terms Web Site

f website: www.rogerssurveying.com or by searching Google for .

| (509) 783-4141 Rogers Surveying, Net 30 days WWW . TUgeTSSUrveying.com
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PENINSULA ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

Richard A. Moore, P.E.

653 Pleasant Ave.
Bremerton. WA 98337
{253) 363-1258 cell

Summit View Water Works
101904 Wiser Parkway #103
Kennewick, WA 99338

rmoorepe@yahgo.com

Project: Engineering Services - Reservoir No. 2 Design
Date of Bill: Jan 14, 2020
il ervi
Date Task Description Hours | Expenses Amount
01/14/20 1 Permitting Assistance $2,880.00
.2 |Tank Construction Plans $15,000.00
4 |Project Management $1,440.00
Expenses
Postage $20.00
copies $25.00

TOTAL DUE: $19,365.00

-

| 6050
/ Peninsula Engineering Services, Inc. /,1/23/2020
13000-Develop Costs-Capitalized: 13950- B g\ﬁ 19,365.00
\
A (é
RN \%\‘ \\/’)
g W
N \
T 5D
9 > s v P \\/\ Ry
S OV AT
/?Q \y '\.,/)-"
P (\\\ /]
//f\ \\9'\ \:/
A==
'
\\ At
101300-CHECKING(4 Permitting/Plans/Mngmt-Reservoir No 2 Design 19,366.00
@ -

T 3%




37123, 3.37 PM Print ltem

£ CASHOBLY IE ALL Chuy v unn = ST U675 1AL S UISTE L 06 AV K MACATS 1O TAMPE RING OR COPYING LRCRS Lk e

Cotumbla State Bank

CANDY MOUNTAIN LLC 139 Gage Bive
P.0.B 1307 Rchiland, WA 65362
34-827/1281

Gig Harbor, WA 98335

3

. Peninsuta Engineering Services, inc. 1125, §
4l —Thirty-Four Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Five and 00/100 Dsllnrs o)
Peninsula Engineering Services, Inc. §

653 Pleasant Ave. @1‘1—7 £

Bremerton, WA 98337 =< %__,él

Project Bill 2-11-2020

Account Number 7000614110 Routing Number 126108272
Amount $34,125.00 OF8 0

Post Date 20200214 Serial Number 6054
Sequence Number 922095400 Tran 0

02113/2026 13:32 SAGERME 620600067253 KevBank NA >021300077< DEP

Yy Wwy

hﬂps:/ﬁpcws.ﬁserv.comlcws.web/Printlmage.aspx?is _popup=1&is. _popup2=1&is_popup4=1&MultipleFrames=1&RndVal=fdd937d8a3294622bb05221... 7



BENTON COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT PERMIT
(PERMIT EXPIRES 2 YEARS FROM DATE ISSUED)

DATE ISSUED: 1/24/2020 PERMIT: 33569

OWNER: CANDY MOUNTAIN LLC
PHONE:

ADDRESS: PO BOX 1307

PROJECT LOCATION: Kennewick 99336
TAX PARCEL: 109883020003000

CONTRACTOR: GOODMAN & MEHLENBACHER INC

PHONE:

ADDRESS: PO BOX 5949 KENNEWICK

CONTRACTOR LICENSE: GOODMAN & MEHLENBACHER-GOODMMEQ06B)

TYPE OF WORK: VB BLDG. TYPE:
BEDROOMS:

STORIES: VALUATION: 400000.00
BATHS:

ZONE;:

OCCUPANCY USE: U
ELEV.

CONST. TYPE: NC

BLDG. FEE: $4907.10 Payment Date Type Amount
STATE FEE: $25.00 1/24/2020 12:09:15PM  CHECK #4751 $4,732.10
ADDRESS POST: $0.00

CRITICAL AREA REVIEW FEE: $0
TOTAL FEE: $4,732.10

LESS COMMERCIAL FEE: 200.00
TOTAL FEE: 4,732.10

: S/
AN

)

OWNER/AUTHORIZED AGENT:

SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH THLARDINANCES OF THE COUNTY OF BENTON AND INFORMATION FIELD HEREWITH, THIS PERMIT
IS GRANTED.
A RE-INSPECTION FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL INSPECTION EXCEEDING TOW. FEES ARE NOT REFUNDABLE,

4
i

Il
L

foy <
77, /' '
BUILDING DEPARTMENT: /7 /) [ /



#5632 P.001/002

From: 1/971/2019 11:53
B STATEMENT: 3556
® L/ Statement Date:  11/01/2019
Statement Period: Nov 2019
\ _ ‘

Vs / ;J ﬂtb VL’(/ Total Due: 6,859.48
/ U"’Jﬁ ({‘b Current Due: 0.00
CANDY MOUNTAIN LLC  / Ny / _ 1 - 29 Past Due: 6,859.48
PO BOX 7224 () C oW , 30 - 59 Past Dye: 0.00
KENNEWICK WA 99336 t d - 60 - 89 Past Due: 0.00
Lgo & Over Past Due: 0.00

Account: 759

LAt

RECEIVED NOV 11 7018

= S
PREVIOUS BALANCE:

10/25/2019 3357 Work Order 555131 17115 Grandview Ln 6,859 .48
fe-route three phase primary underground
Due Date: 10/25/2019
Product Line Description Qty Line Amt Tax
CIAC UG PRIMARY 253.61 CIAC Underground Primary 1.000 6,859.48 0.00
6.859.48 0.00
6,859.48
1012512019 3357  Work Order 855131 1714 5 Grandview Ln " - ST s gs04s
re-route three phase primary underground
Due Date: 10/25/2019 i _ o ) )
10125/2019 3358  Work Order 555131 17115 Grandview Ln re-route three phase primary T 685048
underground
Due Date: 10/25/2018
Product Line Description Qty Line Amt Tax
CIAC UG PRIMARY 253.61 CIAC Underground Primary 1.000 6.859.48 0.00
6,859.48 0.00
6,859.48
h - ' © TotalDue: 548948
Bfﬂ”” Statement Date:11/01/2019  Total Due: 6,859.48 |
Statement: 3556 Amount L
@ ® Account: 759 Enclosed:
Remit To:
CANDY MOUNTAIN LLC Misc Receivables Remit
PO BOX 7224 BENTON PUD
KENNEWICK WA 99336 ATTN: CUSTOMER SERVICE

P.0. BOX 6270
KENNEWICK WA 99336



From: 11/11/2019 11:54 #563 P.O02/002

BENTON

. STATEMENT: 3556
% ® Statement Date:  11/01/2019

Statement Pericd; Nov 2019

Total Due: 6.859.48

Current Due: 0.00

CANDY MOUNTAIN LLC 1 -29 Past Due: 6,859.48
PQ BOX 7224 30 - 59 Past Due: 0.00
KENNEWICK WA 99336 60 - 89 Past Due: 0.00
90 & Cver Past Due: 0.00

Account: 759

6031
ton PUD 111312019 o 85045
Benton . 850,
68900- Well Expense N \\ \
e N
4 \\‘i’;\ \X\)
TN o
(\\[ \'\ i\\\) N v ™ |
o B\\ 3 . o T\';i A\ !
® [ Oy T
D ((3 AN
/2 A
Ol
.4 6,859.48

101300-CHECKING(4 Statement 3556
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From: 04/08/2020 10:38 #643 P.002/7003

Alm, Kristyn S (DOH)

=——me— =
From: lkehara, Nathan W (DOH)
Sent: Friday, March 27, 2020 8:53 AM
To: Richard Moore ,
Cc: “Kirk Rathbun; Mallery, Scott {DOH); DOH EPH DW ERO ADMIN
Subject: Summit View Water System - PWSID# 03303 - Benton Co - Submittal# 20-0108
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed
Categories: Green Category

Richard,

Thank you for the Summit View Water System — Reservoir No. 2 submittal. it was received in our office on
1/13/2020. Thank you for additionally providing a project report and capacity analysis on 2/24/2020. | have the
following comments, which need to be addressed before our office can approve the submittal:

1. The Aguastore packet construction documents appear to be missing details for an access hatch and reservoir
vent. Please pravide construction details for these items.

2. The construction documents appear to show the overflow discharging immediately adjacent to the reservoir and
upgrade from reservoir #1. How will overflow erosion and runoff be addressed?

We will be sending an invoice in the amount of $1,416.00 for this review via regular mail. Should you have any
questions, feel free to contact me, thanks!

Sincerely,

Nathan likehara, EIT
Regional Engineer
Office of Drinking Water

6073

-~ :Department of Health 4/8/2020
55000-Development Costs Expense:558 -

a~

1,416.00
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<

Goodman & Mehlenbacher l nVOice
PO Box 5949 ‘ Date | Invoice # |
2312 S. Ely Street
Kennewick, WA 99336 | iy 22397 |
Bill To r'
Summit View Water Works
PO Box 7224
Kennewick, WA 99336 |
| Job Name
| |
S o #20-002 Summit View Res
P.0O. No. || Terms
PR#1 i Due on receipt
Description | Qty ' Rate ‘ Amount
Schedule8 ‘ R 58,298.00  58298.00T
]
|
\ ‘ |
| | |
| |
| | J |
|
| |
| |
|
I ;
1
' |
|
| |
|
| | |
| |
SIS —————— I S S
|
| Subtotal $58,298.00
e — — I |
| Sales Tax (8.0%) $4,663.84
Phone # Fax # E-mail Total $62.961.34 |
(509) 582-5570 (509) 582-5770 office@gameincgc.com B ala;c e_Due N

$62,961.8¢ |




SUMMIT VIEW WATER WORKS RESERVOIR NO. 2 - SCHEDULE OF VALUES

Item

Number  Description Quantity UM Unit Bid Price Total Bid Price

1 Mobilization 118 $2,360.00 $2,360.00

2 Fence Removal And Salvage (budget) 0Ls $1,890.00 $0.00

3 Shrub-Tree Removal (budget) 01Ls $2,445.00 $0.00
Site Prep - Excavation, Haul, Import And Place 1-

4 /14" Base Rock For Tank Foundation 118 $29,587.00 $29,587.00
Reroute 4" Fill Line From Pump House, 4" Line To

5 Floor Flange 118 $7,706.00 $7,706.00

6 Fill Line 6x4 Tap To Tank Floor Flange 118 $9,195.00 $9,195.00

7 Discharge Line 12x6 Tap To Tank Floor Flange 118 $8,200.00 $8,200.00

8 BPUD - Dig And Backfill 250 LF $5.00 $1,250.00

Total: $58,298.00
6096
" Goodman Mehlenbacher /5/1 Sie0el 62.961.84
55000-Development Costs Expense:558 @\ g ,961.

\

2

g —_—
101300-CHECKING(4 Reservoir Tank

62,961.84
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. PENINSULA ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

Richard A. Moore, P.E.

Summit View Water Works
101904 Wiser Parkway #103
Kennewick, WA 99338

Project:

653 Pleasant Ave.
Bremerton. WA 98337

(253) 363-1258 cell
rmoorepe@yahoo.com

Post-Design Engineering Services - Reservoir No. 2
Date of Bill: May 20, 2020

Bill for Servi

Date

Task

Description

Hours Amount

05/20/20

This amount covers GN Northern's final invoice for

$7,000.00

inspection and testing ($6,759.32) plus some

mark-up to cover my B&O and related time

GNN's final amt was less than original budget

($7,500). They included concrete inspection and

testing that wasn't included in their original Scope

of Work. Their work on concrete testing and

inspections was @ $1,500 - $2,000.

Expenses

sula Eng!"
pme

eering
nt cost

S

i inc.
gervices:
Eypense:598

57 .Oﬂn ne 609‘7

5;2012020 7.000.00



From:
f

"Rogers Surveying, Inc., P.S.

05/18/2020 18:21

#666 P.Q001/001

Invoice

1455 Columbia Park Trail Suite 201 RECEIVED MAY 1.1 2020 — —
Richland, WA 99352 '
5/5/2020 12920-1
Bill To F

Summit View Water Works

PO Box 7224

Kennewick, WA 99336
Re: P.O. No.
Construction staking C Al e C - &Q .}#—Z M

Date Service Provided | Hours/Miies Description Amount
Stake new storage tank and waterlines.

4/7/2020 Project Manager 1.5 Set up for tank and water line staking. 255.00
4/10/2020 2-Man Crew 4 Lay out new water line as well as offsets 10 center of tank. 660.00
4/10/2020 Mileage 21 Mileage 13.65
4/10/2020 Materials 28.82
4/28/2020 2-Man Crew 1 Check clevation of existing tank footing. 165.00
4/28/2020 Mileage 16 Mileage 10.40

Approved by DPB:
m Credit Cards arc accepted with a 4% service fee, Total: $1,132.87
Phone # We value your feedback. You can leave your feedback on our Terms Web Site
website: www.rogerssurveying.com or by searching Google for
(509) 783-4141 Rogers Surveying, Net 30 days WWW.rogerssurveying.com
L




6101
Roger's Surveying Inc 5/20/2020
$5000-Development Costs Expense:558 o ol 1,132.87

=0
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(\.v\3

101300-CHECKING(4 12920-1 1,132.87
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IITCAKRLCK QU b e e
MASSOCIATES, INC s:lt:;.esg)sss-:;s‘:: 98604

GENERAL CONTRACTOR | DEVELOPMENT

Change Order

Project: Change Order: 1
2-20-001 Summit View Reservoir #2 Date: 4/13/2020
South End of Grandview Lane : .
Kennewick, WA 99338 Architect's Project:

To Contractor:

Shearer & Associates, Inc
18300 NE 112th Ave Ste 100
Battle Ground, WA 98604

The Contract is changed as follows:
Add Sales Tax

1 Add Sales Tax to Contract $19,978.00

Prices in this change order exclude all state and local sales tax. If applicable all taxes will be added at the time of billing.

The original Contract Amount was $232,300.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was $232,300.00
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $19,978.00
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $252,278.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore Is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

Shearer & Associates, Inc
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

19300 NE 112th Ave Ste 100
Batile Ground, WA 98604 .

e,
4 7-'_-_—__ g
/’ (7 A~ g —
(Signature} {Signature) {Signaturs)
. ¥ 3
By By By -
C AN A

Date Date Date /
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__SHEARER & ASSOCIATES, INC

GENERAL CONTRACTOQR DEVELOPMENT

]
/

2]

INTERIM LIEN / CLAIM WAIVER

CUSTOMER: Summit View Water Works
PROGJECT: Summit View Reservoir #2
PRrROJECT ADDRESS; KENNEW]CK, WA

CONTACT PERSON: Nom Dietrich

CONTACT TELEPHONE: (360) 666-3600

CONDITIONAL RELEASE ,|'

The undersigned does hereby acknowledge that upon receipt
by the undersigned of a check from:

Summit View Water Works

in the sum of:

$190,759.08

and when the check has been propetly endorsed and has been
paid by the bank upon which it was drawn, this document
shall become effective to release any and all claims and
rights of lien which the undersigned has on the above
referenced job. This release COVLTS 2 progress payment for
labor, services, equipment, materials furnished and/or claims
through 5/31/2020

only and does not cover any retention or items furnished
after that date. Before any recipient of this document relies
on it, said party should verify evidence of payment to the
undersigned.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER
LAWS OF THE STATE OF Washington THAT THE
ABOVE 1S A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT.

)

- P

(Signature Awthorized To

rpe;a.te Ojﬁcer/Parmer/_Ol_Ee:T

Vice President

Title

Dated this 22 day of May , 2020

‘ UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE

The undersigned docs hereby acknowledge that the
undersigned has been paid and has received progress
paymenis in the sum of:

for services, equipment or mnaterials furnished 1o the above
referenced jub and does hereby release pro tanto any and ail
claims and rights of lien which the undersigned has on the
above referenced job. This rejease covers payment for labor,
services, equipment, materials turnished andfor claimg
through:

only and does not cover any retention or items fumnished after
that date.

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAVIES RIGHTS
UNCONDITIONALLY AND STATES THAT YOU HAVE
BEEN PAID FOR GIVING Up THOSE RIGHTS. THIS
DOCUMENT 1§ ENFORCEABLE AGAINST YOU IF
YOU SIGN IT. EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID.
IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID, USE A CONDITIONAL
RELEASE FORM.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER

LAWS OF THE STATE OF Washington THAT THE
ABOVE IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT:

(Signature Authorized Corporate O_[ﬁcen’Parmer/Oumelj)

Title
Dated this day of e

19300 NE 1120 Avenue, STE 100 éar?]e_(-}r_u\m\v.‘ﬁ_i’li—ﬁo_ﬂ;_] TEL 360.666.5600 FAX 160 666.5603
www..\'hearemndassociates.com

Sheacer Intetita Liesy Claien Waiver Form



- .PENINSULA ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

Richard A. Moore, P.E.

Summit View Water Works
101904 Wiser Parkway #103
Kennewick, WA 99338

Project:

Post-Design Engineering Services - Reservoir No. 2

Date of Bill: June 3, 2020

653 Pleasant Ave.
Bremerton. WA 98337
(253) 363-1258 cell

moorepe@yahoo.com

ill fo .
Date Task Description Hours Amount
_éep Cost Estimate -ﬁgquested for Loan app 3 $375.00
Dec-Jan Review CST Submittais & Cost Estimates 6 $750.00
01/09/20 Plan Submittal to DOH 1.5 $187.50
01/10/20 Review tank Dome submittal 1 $125.00
01/10/20 Prepare site plan sketch for BC Planning 2 $250.00
02/06/20 Final review of CST submittals 2 $250.00
02/11/20 Review Goodman submittals 1 $125.00
Feb Various coordination w/ client & Contractors 4 $500.00
02/24/20 Prepare Project Report for DOH 8 $1,000.00
Mar Various coordination w/ client & Contractors 4 $500.00
03/24/20 Review Goodman submittals 1 $125.00
03/27/20 Shearer internal ladder questions/submittal 1 $125.00
03/27/20 DOH Questions re: Project Report 1 $125.00
04/13/20 Pre-Con listen in 1 $125.00
04/15/20 Shearer ? Re: inlet pipes 1 $125.00
04/27/20 Coordination re: Overflow, Inspections, etc 2 $250.00
04/28/20 Coordination re: Overflow, Inspections, etc 3 $375.00
04/29/20 Coordination re: Inspections, etc 0.5 $62.50
04/30/20 Coordination re: Inspections, Drain outlet, etc 0.5 $62.50
05/01/20 Coordination re: Inspections, Geotech Testing 0.5 $62.50
05/04/20 Assist Shearer w/ last compaction test 1 $125.00
May Questions re: overflow 2 $250.00
June Preparation of Record Drawings 5 $625.00
Submittal to DOH, As-Builts and CCR 2 $250.00
Expenses
Postage $10.00
copies $20.00
plotting $10.00

$6.415.00




6108

Peninsula Engineering Services, Inc. _6/4/2020
55000-Development Costs Expense:558 6,415.00

2
101300-CHECKING(4 Reservoir #\Zyengineen'ng services 6,415.00
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SHEARER & ASSOCIATES, INC

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

E

| DEVELOPMENT

INTERIM LIEN / CLAIM WAIVER

CUSTOMER: Summit View Water Works
PROJECT: Summit View Reservoir
PROJECT ADDRESS: KENNEWICK, WA
CONTACT PERSON: Norm Dietrich

CONTACT TELEPHONE: (360) 666-5600

CONDITIONAL RELEASE

L |

The undersigned does hereby acknowledge that upon receipt
by the undersigned of a check from:

Summit View Water Works

in the sum of:

$8,449.19

and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been
paid by the bank upon which it was drawn, this document
shall become effective to release any and all claims and
rights of lien which the undersigned has on the above
referenced job. This release covers a progress payment for
labor, services, equipment, materials furnished and/or claims
through 7/31/2020

only and does not cover any retention or items furnished
after that date. Before any recipient of this document relics
on it, said party should verify evidence of payment to the
undersigned,

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER
LAWS OF THE STATE OF Washington THAT THE
ABOVE IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT

(ngn;lture Ql:ll:%edowpomte Officer/Partner/Ovwner)

Ve Pres jduct

Title

Dated this_=2et day of d\-k_g-u},)

L2020

UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE

L

The undersigned does hereby acknowledge that the
undersigned has been paid and has received progress
payments in the sum of: $47,745.93

for services, equipment or materials furnished to the above
referenced job and does hereby release pro tanto any and all
claims and rights of lien which the undersigned has on the
above referenced job. This release covers payment for labor,
services, equipment, materials furnished and/or claims
through: 6/30/2020

only and does not cover any retention or items furnished after
that date.

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAVIES RIGHTS
UNCONDITIONALLY AND STATES THAT YOU HAVE
BEEN PAID FOR GIVING UP THOSE RIGHTS. THIS
DOCUMENT IS ENFORCEABLE AGAINST YOU IF
YOU SIGN IT, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID,
IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID, USE A CONDITIONAL
RELEASE FORM.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER
LAWS OF THE STATE OF Waushington THAT THE
ABOVE IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT:

(Signature Authorized Corporate Officer/Partner/Owner)

Via Presidarnd

Title

Dated this S2e day ofL) '“LJ-"ar

,2020

19300 NE 112'" Avenue,

STE 100 Barrle Ground, WA 98604 | TEL 360 666.5600 FAX 360.666.5603

www.shearerandassociates.com

Shearer Interitn Licn Claim Waiver Fusm
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Shearer & Associates, Inc 9/6/2020

55000-Development Costs Expense:558 f\i

\Y
/@ /:3
0

6137

11,988.09

'\'\\“

11,988.09



SHEARER & ASSOCIATES, INC

GENERAL CONTRACTOR | DEVELOPMENT

&

INTERIM LIEN / CLAIM WAIVER

CUSTOMER: Summit View Water Works

PROJECT: Summit View Reservoir
PROJECT ADDRESS: KENNEWICK, WA
CONTACT PERSON: Norm Dietrich

CONTACT TELEPHONE: (360) 666-5600

CONDITIONAL RELEASE

—

The undersigned does hereby acknowledge that upon receipt
by the undersigned of a check from:

Summit View Water Works

in the sum oft

$11,988.09

and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been
paid by the bank upon which it was drawn, this document
shall become effective to release any and all claims and
rights of lien which the undersigned has on the above
referenced job. This release covers a progress payment for
labor, services, equipment, materials furnished and/or claims
through 7/31/2020

only and does not cover any retention or items furnished
after that date. Before any recipient of this document relies
on it, said party should verify evidence of payment to the
undersigned.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER
LAWS OF THE STATE OF Washington THAT THE
ABOVE I8 A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT.

e

(Signature Zuthorizeri—@bfrporme Qfficer/Partner/Owner)

Veer Presidevd

Title

Dated this <222 _ day of p“—L@MS*_ ,20 2O

[ UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE

The undersigned does hereby acknowledge that the
undersigned has been paid and has received progress
payments in the sum of*

for services, equipment or materials furnished to the above
referenced job and does hereby release pro tanto any and all
claims and rights of lien which the undersigned has on the
above referenced job. This release covers payment for labor,
services, equipment, materials furmnished and/or claims
through:

only and does not cover any retention ar items furnished after
that date.

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAVIES RIGHTS
UNCONDITIONALLY AND STATES THAT YOU HAVE
BEEN PAID FOR GIVING UP THOSE RIGHTS. THIS
DOCUMENT IS ENFORCEABLE AGAINST YOU IF
YOU SIGN IT, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID.
IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID, USE A CONDITIONAL
RELEASE FORM.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER
LAWS OF THE STATE OF Washington THAT THE
ABOVE IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT:

(Signature Authorized Corporate Officer/Partner/Owner)

Title

Dated this day of .20 _

19300 NE 112" Avenue, STE 100 Batrle Ground, WA 98604 | TEL 360.666.5600 FAX 360.666.5603
www.shearerandassociates.com

Shearer Interim Lien Claini Waiver Form



